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tEEIT) 7H

2023fF4H1H~9H30H

MTFHIK— 5L A R (ANA FLY CARGOD) 75— EMEE TOFHEN2BE. FH 7052 METSTDIERRLTEE L,
%100kgRBD B EH(2 M1 %70 DEHE. 100kg il EDBEH($ kg DEX (841 [H)

BEEWH & (BA1A%/-YA) 1kgZi7=1 (M)
2kg | 2kg | 5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg
LT | z#8Z | 2874 | 2¥8Z | 2887 | &8Z | €A | &HA | &HA | &#A |&#8Z &8z (KLt |(BLE Bk
5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg

V= 15/ 0 S I (o S 7 (8 S 7 S 7 S (7 S ) S ) S O S S S S B S R
— 1,500| 1,600 3,200| 4,700 6,300| 7,000| 8,400 9,800|11,200|12,500|13,900| 139 118 87
-E 1,100| 1,700 3,200| 4,800 6,500 7,300 | 8,80010,300|11,700|13,200|14,800| 148 127| 100
- 1,500| 2,700| 5,500| 8,100 10,700|12,000 |14,40016,800|19,10021,500|23,900| 239, 200| 150
—E 2,500 | 4,900| 9,400 13,900 18,600 |20,400 24,400 |28,500 32,600 36,600 40,800  408| 337| 246
-E SR 2,500 | 4,900| 9,700 14,300 19,500 |22,400 26,900 31,300 |35,800 40,300 44,700 447 | 373 272
- 1,000 2,700 | 5,300|10,500 15,600 | 21,300 | 24,400 | 29,300 | 34,200 |39,100 44,000 49,0001 490| 408 | 296
— 3,200 | 5,800|11,600 17,200 |22,700 | 25,300 | 30,400 | 35,500 |40,600 | 45,600 50,800 508 425, 315
-m 3,600 | 6,400|12,700 18,900 | 25,000 |27,800 33,400 | 38,900 (44,500 50,100 55,600 556 465 | 345
-II 3,700 | 6,700 13,400 |19,900 | 26,300 |29,300 | 35,200 |41,000 (46,900 52,700 58,600 586 492 363
- 3,800 | 6,800 13,600 |20,200 | 26,700 |29,800 | 35,700 |41,700 |47,700 53,600 59,500 595| 499| 370
E- 1,100| 1,700 3,200| 4,800 6,500| 7,300| 8,800|10,300|11,700|13,200|14,800| 148 127| 100
B—B 1,500| 1,600 3,200| 4,700 6,300| 7,000 8,400 9,800|11,200(12,500|13,900| 139 118 87
E— 1,100| 2,400 4,800| 7,100 9,800|11,200|13,500 15,700 |18,000 |20,200|22,400| 224, 185| 136
E-E 2,000 3,900| 7,400 11,000 14,600 16,300 19,600 22,900 26,200 29,400 32,700 327| 268 198
B—E LR 2,200 4,500| 8,800 |13,000|17,700 |20,400 | 24,400 |28,500 32,600 36,600 40,800 408| 337 | 246
E- 1,000 2,800 | 5,300|10,400 15,300 20,500 | 22,800 | 27,300 | 31,900 |36,400 41,000 45,5004 455| 378| 278
E- 2,800 | 5,300|10,500 15,500 | 21,200 | 24,300 | 29,200 | 34,000 |38,900 43,700 48,600 486| 406 296
B-m 3,300 | 6,500 12,800 18,900 | 25,300 | 27,800 | 33,400 | 38,900 |44,500 50,100 55,600 556| 465 | 339
E-n 3,700 | 6,600 13,100 19,500 25,800 | 28,800 | 34,600 |40,300 46,100 51,800 57,500 575| 482 359
E- 3,700 | 6,700 |13,400 |19,900 | 26,300 |29,300 | 35,200 |41,000 [46,900 52,700 58,6004 586| 492| 363
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RIETIV7R/BERITVTFH
2023445 1H~9H308

MTFHIK—5ILY Ak (ANA FLY CARGOD) 75— EYEE O FHEN2BE. FH 7052 METSTDIERRLTEE L,
%100kgRBD BB H(2 Y1 %70 DEHE. 100kgl_EDBEH($ kg h DER (841 [H)

EET EFR (B A%AUA) 1kgi7=4) ()

2kg | 2kg |5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg | 500kg
LT | 2#87 | 284 | 282 &2 | 2H8Z | Et8#A |28z | &2 T8A | £8A |28z MLt | BE | BE
Skg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | SO0kg | 60kg | 70kg | BOkg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| S00kg

S WTF | MF KT MF T MF | WT O MT O MT (KT (ke kB | K8

(CEA] 1500/ 2,700| 5500 8,100 10,700 12,000 14,400 16,800 | 19,100 21500 23900 239 200 150
ICEB] 1,100| 2,400| 4,800 7,100  9,800|11,200 13,500 15,700 |18,000 20,200 22,400 224/ 185 136
(CEC] 1500/ 1,600| 3,200 4700  6,300| 7,000 8400 9,800 11,200 12,500 13900 139/ 118 87
ICED] 1,200 1,600| 3,100 4600 6700 7,500 9,000 10,500 11,900 13,400 15000/ 150 130 100
-3 5 1500 2900 5700 8500 11,300 12200 14,600 17,000 19400 21,900 24300 243 204 150

1,000
CHF] 1,500 | 3,000 6,000 9,100 12,300 13,000 15,600 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000| 260 227 173

- 2,100| 4,300 8,50012,900|17,600 | 19,200 23,000 26,900 30,700 34,500|38,300| 383| 319| 234
-m 2,800 5,200 10,300 | 15,300 20,400 21,800 26,200 | 30,600 | 34,900 39,300 (43,800 438| 363| 264
-II 3,000| 5,50010,900 16,200 (21,400 | 23,900 | 28,600 | 33,400 | 38,200 |43,000|47,700| 477| 399, 296
- 3,100| 6,100 12,100 17,900 | 23,900 | 26,300 | 31,600 | 36,900 42,100 47,400 |52,700| 527 | 440| 320
m- 2,500| 4,900 9,400 13,900 18,600 20,400 | 24,400 28,500 | 32,600 36,600 |40,800| 408| 337| 246
E-E 2,000 3,900 7,400 11,000 14,600 16,300 19,600 22,900 26,200 29,400|32,700| 327| 268| 198
m- 1,200| 1,600 3,100 4,600 6,700 7,500| 9,000 10,500 (11,900 |13,400/15,000f 150, 130, 100
m-m 1,100| 1,600| 3,100| 4,700 | 6,700 7,500 | 9,000 10,500 12,000 13,500 15,100 151 131 100

DEE] sppy| 1400 2300 4600 6800 9,300 10,600 12700 14,900 17.000 19100 21,100 211 178 130
B

1,000
DEF 1,600 2,000| 3,700| 5500 7,300 8,000 9,600 11,200 12,800 14,400 15900 159 135 100

m- 1,700| 3,300 6,400 9,600 12,700 13,700 16,400 19,200 21,900 |24,600 27,300, 273| 228 166
m-m 1,900 | 3,900 7,600 11,400 15,100 16,800 20,200 |23,600 |26,900 30,300 33,600, 336, 276, 204
m-n 2,200 | 4,400 8,50012,600|17,200 19,700 23,600 27,500 31,500 35,400|39,300| 393| 330| 240
m- 2,400 | 5,00010,100 |15,200|20,800 | 22,900 | 27,400 | 32,000 | 36,600 | 41,200 45,700 | 457 | 381 279
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REBTYT7HE /BRI T

— iR EYEE (STD)

2023fF4H1H~9H30H

MTFHIK—5ILY Ak (ANA FLY CARGOD) 75— EYEE O FHEN2BE. FH 7052 METSTDIERRLTEE L,
%100kgRBD BB H(2 Y1 %70 DEHE. 100kgl_EDBEH($ kg h DER (841 [H)

EEH R (41 1247 ) kg7t (F)
2kg | 2kg |5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 6Okg | 70kg | 8Okg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg
LT | %88 | &#B% | £#8% | €884 | €18 | 684 | £BA | £M8A | &A &z &8z  ME | KME | KE
5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg |90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg
J—r LT | T | MF |[UF |WUF [T |MF |MF [T [T |R# | R& | *#&
EgA] 2,500| 4,900| 9,70014,300 19,500| 22,400 26,900 31,300 |35,800 40,300 44,700 447 | 373 | 272
EZB 2,200| 4,500| 8,80013,000 17,700/ 20,400 24,400 28,500 32,600 36,600 40,800 408 | 337 | 246
EZC] 1,500 2,900/ 5,700 8,500 11,300 12,200 14,600 17,000 19,400 21,900 24,300 243 204 150
EZD 1,400, 2,300 4,600 6,800 9,300 10,600 12,700 14,900 17,000 19,100 21,100 211 | 178 | 130
3-[3 gy 1500 1600 3200 4700 6300 7,000 8400 9800 11,200 12500 13900 139 | 118 | 87
EZF 10001 690 1700 3.400| 5100 6700 7,500 8,000 10,500 11,900 13,400 15,000 150 125 | s
13- 1,300 2,300 4,500 6,700 8,900 9,900 11,900 13,900 15900 17,900 19,900 199 | 166 | 123
EgH 1,900 3,700| 7,200 /10,700 10,900 13,700 | 16,400 |19,200 |21,900 24,600 27,300 273 233 166
EQ | 1,900, 3,700 7,400 11,000|15,000 17,200 20,700 |24,100 27,500 |31,000 34,400 344 | 286 | 209
EZJ 2,300| 4,500| 8,900|13,000 17,400 19,100 22,900 | 26,700 30,500 34,300 38,100 381 | 331 | 254
FRA 2,700| 5,300 10,500 15,600 | 21,300 24,400 29,300 |34,200|39,100 | 44,000 49,000 490 | 408 | 296
'IFE B 2,800| 5,300 10,400/ 15,300 20,500 22,800 27,300 | 31,900 36,400 41,000 45,500 455 | 378 | 278
FEC| 1,500, 3,000 6,000 9,100|12,300 13,000 15,600 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 260 | 227 | 173
[FED 1,600 2,000 3,700 5500 7,300 8,000 9,600 11,200 12,800 14,400 15900 159 135 100
#-I3 | gpg 1600 1700 3400 5100 6700 7500 9.000 10,500 11900 13400 15000 150 | 125  Of
FEF 10001 500 1600 3200 4700 6300 7,000 8400 9800|1200 12500 13900 138 | 118 | 87
F g 1,600, 2,000 3,700 5500 7,300 8,000 9,600 11,200 12,800 14,400 15900 159 | 135 | 100
FEH 1,700 2,100| 3,900 5800  7,700| 8,500 10,200 11,900|13,600 15300 17,000 170 141 | 105
FR | 1,700/ 3,200 6,300 9,400 12,400 13,400 16,100 18,700 21,400 24,100 26,800 268 223 166
FRJ 1,900/ 4,000 8,000 12,200|16,700 18,600 22,300|26,000 29,700 |33,400 37,100 371 | 310 | 228
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ROEITY7H /M) 7

— iR EYEE (STD)

2023fF4H1H~9H30H

MTFHIK—5ILY Ak (ANA FLY CARGOD) 75— EYEE O FHEN2BE. FH 7052 METSTDIERRLTEE L,
%100kgRBD BB H(2 Y1 %70 DEHE. 100kgl_EDBEH($ kg h DER (841 [H)

BEEWT & (BA1A%/-YA) 1kgZi7=1 (M)
2kg | 2kg | 5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg
LT | z#8Z | 287 | 2¥8Z | 2887 | &8Z | €A | &HA | &HA | &#Z |&#8Z &8z (KLt |(BLE Bk
5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| 500kg
V= 15/ 0 S I (o S 7 (8 S I S 7 S (7 S ) S ) S ) S S S B S R
— 3,200 5,800/ 11,600|17,200|22,700| 25,300 30,400 35,500|40,600 45,600 50,800 508 | 425 | 315
-E 2,800 5,300/10,500| 15,500 21,200 24,300 | 29,200 | 34,000 | 38,900 |43,700|48,600| 486 | 406 | 296
- 2,100| 4,300, 8,500|12,90017,600| 19,200 23,000 26,900|30,700 34,500|38,300| 383 | 319 | 234
—E 1,700| 3,300 6,400| 9,600|12,700|13,700| 16,400 19,200 21,900|24,600|27,300| 273 | 228 166
-E SR 1,300| 2,300 4,500| 6,700 8,900 9,900|11,900|13,900|15,900|17,900/19,900| 199 | 166 | 123
- 1,000 1,600| 2,000 3,700, 5,500 7,300, 8,000, 9,600 11,200 12,800|14,400/15,900| 159 | 135 100
- 1,500| 1,600| 3,200| 4,700 6,300, 7,000\ 8,400 9,800 11,200|12,500/13,900| 139 | 118 87
-m 1,100| 1,800 3,600, 5,400/ 7,200, 8,000, 9,600|11,100 12,700|14,300/15,800| 158 | 134 | 100
-II 1,600| 2,900 5,700| 8,500|11,200|12,500| 15,000 17,400 19,900|22,400|25,000f 250 | 208 154
— 1,900 3,900 7,700|11,700|16,000|17,500|21,000 | 24,500 28,000|31,500|34,900| 349 | 294 216
EI- 3,600 6,400 12,700| 18,900 25,000| 27,800 33,400 38,900|44,500 50,100 55,600 556 | 465 | 345
EI-E 3,300 6,500 12,800| 18,900 25,300 27,800 | 33,400 | 38,900 | 44,500 50,100|55,600| 556 | 465 | 339
m— 2,800| 5,200/10,300| 15,300 20,400|21,800 | 26,200 | 30,600 | 34,900 | 39,300|43,800| 438 | 363 | 264
m-m 1,900 3,900 7,600|11,400| 15,100 16,800|20,200 | 23,600 26,900|30,30033,600| 336 | 276 204
EI—E LR 1,900 3,700 7,200|10,700|10,900|13,700| 16,400 | 19,200 |21,900|24,600|27,300| 273 | 233 | 166
m- 1,000 1,700| 2,100| 3,900, 5,800 7,700, 8,500|10,200|11,900|13,600|15,300|17,000| 170 | 141 105
m- 1,100| 1,800 3,600, 5,400 7,200, 8,000, 9,600|11,100 12,700|14,300/15,800| 158 | 134 | 100
m-m 1,200| 1,500 3,000, 4,500 6,500 7,200| 8,700|10,100 11,600|13,000|14,300| 143 | 127 | 100
EI-II 1,100| 1,800 3,600, 5,400 7,200, 8,000, 9,600|11,100 12,700|14,300/15,800| 158 | 134 | 100
EI- 1,700| 3,100 6,300/ 9,500 13,000 14,700|17,700 | 20,600  23,600|26,500|29,500| 295 | 243 182
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TMTVT7F/ BT 7 F
20234418 ~9A30H

MTFHIK—5ILY Ak (ANA FLY CARGOD) 75— EYEE O FHEN2BE. FH 7052 METSTDIERRLTEE L,
%100kgRBD BB H(2 Y1 %70 DEHE. 100kgl_EDBEH($ kg h DER (841 [H)

EET & (BA1A%HUM) 1kgi7=4) ()

2kg | 2kg |5kg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | 50kg | 60kg | 70kg | 80kg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg | 500kg
LT | #8827 | 284 | 282 &2 | £8Z | E8#A |28z |82 T8A | £8A |28z MLt (KL | BE
Skg | 10kg | 20kg | 30kg | 40kg | S0kg | 60kg | 70kg | BOkg | 90kg | 100kg| 250kg| S00kg

V= 1>/ S S > S S SRS N SN S VS S R S S A S

II- 3,700| 6,700 13,400 19,900 | 26,300 | 29,300 | 35,200 | 41,000 | 46,900 | 52,700 58,600, 586 | 492 | 363
II-B 3,700| 6,600|13,100| 19,500 25,800 | 28,800 | 34,600 | 40,300 | 46,100|51,800/57,500) 575 | 482 | 359
II- 3,000| 5,500|10,900 16,200 21,400 | 23,900 | 28,600 | 33,400 | 38,200 | 43,000 47,700 477 | 399 | 296
Il-m 2,200| 4,400| 8,500|12,600|17,200 19,700 23,600 27,500 31,500 |35,400/39,300) 393 | 330 | 240

| §E] sppy 1900 3700) 7,400 11,000 15,000 17,200 20,700| 24,100| 27,500 31,000 34,400 344 | 286 | 209
B

1,000
1 EF 1,700 3,200 6,300 9,400 12,400 13,400 16,100 18,700|21,400 24,100/26,800 268 223 | 166

II- 1,600| 2,900| 5,700| 8,500|11,200|12,500|15,000|17,400|19,900|22,400|25,000 250 | 208 | 154
Il-m 1,100| 1,800| 3,600| 5,400 7,200| 8,000 9,600|11,100|12,700|14,300|15,800| 158 | 134 | 100
II-II 1,500 1,600, 3,200| 4,700| 6,300, 7,000, 8,400 9,800 11,200/12,500|13,900, 139 | 118 87
II- 1,600| 2,900| 5,800 8,800|12,100|13,700|16,400|19,200|21,900|24,600|27,300| 273 | 227 | 166
- 3,800| 6,800 13,600 20,200 26,700 29,800 | 35,700 41,700 47,700 |53,600/59,500) 595 | 499 | 370
-E 3,700| 6,700 13,400 19,900 | 26,300 | 29,300 | 35,200 | 41,000 | 46,900 | 52,700/ 58,600) 586 | 492 | 363
- 3,100| 6,100|12,100|17,900 23,900 | 26,300 | 31,600 | 36,900 | 42,100 |47,400/52,700| 527 | 440 | 320
-m 2,400| 5,000{10,100|15,20020,800 22,900 | 27,400 | 32,000 36,600 |41,200(45,700| 457 | 381 279

' JRE] sppy| 2300 4500 8,900 13,000 17,400 19,100 22,900/ 26,700 30,500 34,300 38,100 381 | 331 | 254

1,000
JEF 1,900 4,000 8,000 12,200 16,700 18,600 22,300 26,000 29,700 33,400/37,100 371 310 | 228

- 1,900 3,900 7,700|11,700|16,000|17,500|21,000|24,500|28,000|31,500(34,900| 349 | 294 | 216
-m 1,700| 3,100| 6,300 9,500|13,000|14,700|17,700|20,600|23,600|26,500|29,500| 295 | 243 | 182
-II 1,600| 2,900| 5,800 8,800|12,100|13,700|16,400|19,200|21,900|24,600|27,300| 273 | 227 | 166
- 1,200| 1,700| 3,500 5,300 7,600 8,600 10,300 12,000 13,700|15,400(17,100| 171 150 | 150
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